## 503843131 05/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3889779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LING LI	08/25/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIRNAOMICS, INC.
Street Address:	401 PROFESSIONAL DR., SUITE 130
City:	GAITHERSBURG
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20879

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8735567

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (540)301-1121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-390-1175

**Email:** gkarny@karnylaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICE OF GEOFFREY M. KARNY

Address Line 1: 8300 BOONE BLVD., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIR-005/P001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY M. KARNY
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey M. Karny/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT 503843131 REEL: 038720 FRAME: 0635

Attorney Docket No.: SIR-005/P001-PCT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, Patrick Y. Lu, residing at 17093 Briardale Rd., Rockville, Maryland 20855, United States of America; Ling Li, residing at 12350 SW Elsinore Dr., Port St. Lucie, Florida 34987, United States of America; and Vera Simonenko, residing at 13020 Woodcutter Circle, Germantown, Maryland 20876 United States of America, have made an invention entitled "Multi-Targeted RNAi Therapeutics for Scarless Wound Healing of Skin" (the "Invention") as described and claimed in: PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/12498 filed on November 6, 2008; and

Whereas, Sirnaomics, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 401 Professional Dr., Suite 130, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879, United States of America, which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee;" and

Whereas Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said patent application and all inventions described therein;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/ we hereby, without reservation:

- Assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee my/our entire right, title and 1. interest in and to said Invention and said patent application, all inventions described in said patent application and in any and all other applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, on the inventions described in said patent application, in any country or regional authority whatsoever, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, revival, substitute and Paris Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all granted patents and reissues, substitutions, reexamined patents and patent term extensions of patents and any other forms of industrial property protection granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, said patents and any other forms of industrial property protection, and all rights relating to said inventions, said applications, said patents and any other forms of industrial property protection arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file applications for industrial property protection in any or all countries and regional authorities on any or all of said inventions in my/our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other countries and regional authorities to grant

and issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to Assignee or transfer all said granted patents and other forms of industrial property protection to Assignee or to another party as the Assignee may direct;

- 4. Warrant that I/we are the inventor(s) of said Invention and the owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, patent application and all inventions described therein;
- 5. Warrant that I/we have not assigned, sold, transferred or conveyed, or agreed to assign, sell, transfer or convey, to any other person or entity any right in or to said Invention, inventions, applications, patents or any other forms of industrial property protection; that I/we have not granted, or agreed to grant, any license to make, use, sell or import the same or to make, use, sell or import anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions; and that I/we have good right to assign, sell, transfer and convey the same to Assignee without any encumbrance; and
- 6. Bind my/our heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself/ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without requiring additional consideration to me/us, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, the said applications and the said granted patents and other forms of industrial property protection shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us or my/our heirs or legal representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents, including petitions, specifications, disclaimers and lawful affidavits, oaths and declarations in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all information, documents, materials, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my/our conception(s), disclosure(s), or reduction(s) to practice of said inventions.

The effective date of this assignment is the latest date accompanying the signature(s), herein below.

In testimony whereof I/we have affixed my/our signature(s).

Patrick Y. Lu  Ling Li	$\frac{8 \left( v \right) / o }{(Date)}$
Vera Simonenko	(Date)
me or otherwise satisfactorily	
Notary Bublic	FC DC L000-520-66-918-0
My Commission expires on:(Seal)	GELA BAGLIA  GELA BAGLIA  Ide - State of Please  Iden Expires Agr 2, 2012  Iden & CO 7770022